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The Institute of Simulation Science is an International Network named after

John McLeod, the founder of the Society for Modeling & Simulation

International and the first editor of its journal, "Simulation"

The MISS consists of co-operating Centers active in professionalism, research,

education and knowledge dissemination in the modeling and simulation domain.

Modeling and simulation (M&S) is an enabling technology for:

• Decision making in system design, development, optimization, control, and

acquisition, as well as for sensitivity analysis, planning, and prototyping

• Understanding

• Education and training to enhance

      decision making and/or motor skills

• Entertainment

• Supporting real system operations

• Enriching real system operations

The MISS aims to provide an organizational structure that will serve to integrate

and enrich, within its Centers, the activities of modeling and simulation expertise

throughout the world.

Prof.Agostino Bruzzone, Director of MISS



• Director:
• Agostino G. Bruzzone, MISS Genoa Center, University of Genoa, Italy

• Co-Vice-Directors
•Andras Javor, MISS Hungarian Center, Budapest University of

Technology and Economics, Hungary

• Louis G. Birta, MISS Ottawa Center, University of Ottawa, ON, Canada

• Web Responsible
•Michael Chimni, US Army - RDECOM - ARDEC, USA
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WEB SITE

• www.simulationscience.org

• www.simulationsciences.org
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Research

JOINT PROPOSALS/PROJECTS

•SMESIM, 5 Countries, 8 Centers Coord.Hungary Center

•PIOVRA, 2 Countries, 2 Centers Coord.Genoa Center

•GLOWS, 5 Countries, 3 Centers, Coord. Genoa Center

•Erasmus CD, 5 Countries, 3 Centers Coord. Spain Center

•IGERT, 6 Countries, 2 Centers Int.Coord.Genoa Center

•LESMEC, 2 Countries, 2 Centers, Coord.Mexico Center

•G-PIETRE, 3 Counties, 2 Centers, Coord.Perugia Center

•USE-ME, 5 Countries, 3 Centers, Coord.Hamburg/Chico

•EC-Tempus, 5 Countries, 1 Center
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Courses
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Reports &

Documents

• MISS Certificate for Thesis 

• MISS Awards
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Centers



• Ghent Univ, Belgium

• Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

• Calgary Univ., Canada

• Ottawa Univ.&Carleton Univ., Canada

• Beijing Univ. of Aerospace and

Astronautics, China

• LSIS Marseille, France

• INSA Rouen, France

• TU Hamburg, Germany

• TU Wien, Austria

• Budapest Univ. Of Economics, Hungary

• Szechenyi Istvan University Gyor,

Hungary

• DIPTEM Univ  of Genoa, Italy

• Perugia, Italy 

• Riga TU, Latvia

• UNAM Center, Mexico

• Bialystok Center , Poland

• Polish Academy of Science, Poland

• Radom TU, Poland

• TU Gdansk, Poland

• Barcelona, Spain

• University of Edinburgh, UK

• DeMontfort University, UK

• California State University, USA

• Old Dominion University, USA

• CNR Napoli, Italy

CENTERS & SATELLITES

MISS is active in many sites:
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Calgary:

2005 Report while No Report in 2006
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Classification 
of MISS Sites
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MISS Sites Situation & Reactivation
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2006 Reports
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MISS Reporting

FULL MISS ACTIVE CENTERS
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MISS Reporting

TOTAL CENTERS
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MISS Reporting

FULL MISS ACTIVE CENTERS

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

Year

R
e
p

o
rt

s

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%



McLeod Institute of Simulation Science
www.simulationscience.org

Hyperlinks



MISS actively supported networking and conferencing activity

devoted to guarantee diffusion of standards in M&S worldwide

McLeod Institute of Simulation Science Liophant Simulation

Buzios

April

Marseille, October

Genoa, Italian

Riviera October

Calgary, Canada

 August
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• Issues
• Upgrades to Full Center

•University of Perugia

• Classification & Reactivation of MISS Sites
• New Center in MISS or M&S Net

•Napoli Center

• Networking & Crosslinks
• Simulation References

•Simulation Handbook
•Simulation Dictionary
•Simulation Syllabus

• Center Activity Credits & Recognition
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• Networking & Crosslinks
• Simulation References

•Simulation Handbook
•Simulation Dictionary
•Simulation Syllabus
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Perugia Center Upgrade

Conference in Brazil Sponsored by
Petrobras &
Italian Foreign Commerce Office

Framework agreement with
Rio de Janeiro University

Proposal For Research
in Security & Supply Chain

Resilience

New
Courses in

M&S in
Perugia

University
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Napoli Group - Antonio Mascolo
Productility: Consulting Company
Villa Angiolina: Villa for Professional Courses in Accounting,  Auditing, Quality, etc.

Invitation to submit an organized proposal for Joining M&S Net

and or

Invitation to consider to affiliate with an Academic Institution (Naples University)
in order to submit a successful proposal for Joining MISS


